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No. 37, S.] [Published May 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 79. 

AN ACT to ameud 35.305 of the statutes, relating to printing for 
orga~liza.tiollS of,soldiel's, ma.rines and army nurses and making 
an appropl'iation. 

The peopZe of the stute of TV isconsinJ repl'esenlecZ in se11ate and 
assembly, do ena,ot as follows: 

35.305 of the statutes is amended to read: 
35.305 1Jpon receiving the necessa.ry printer's copy, the 

director ,or purchases shaH have printed and bound in suitable 
f01'111, by the state printer, and delivered to the propel' officer of 
each organization, all required copies of department orders, re­
ports of officers, other historical matter and the annual proceed­
ings of the Iollmving ,Viscollsin organizations of service men: 
United Spanish War Veterans and their auxiliary, the Wisconsin 
Department of the America.n Leg'ion and its auxiliary, the Wis~ 
cOl1sin Department of the Veterans of liloreig'n Wars and its 
auxiliary, * *' * the ",Wisconsin Department of the Disabled 
American Veterans of the \"\Torlcl Wa.i', G1ul the Wisconsin De~ 
padment of the Ann,y and Navy Un1:on, U.S.A. and .its U'll-x-ilia1'y. 
Not to exceed $200 shall be expended annually for each of the 
* * * 5 veterans' org'~nizations named, together with their 
auxiliaries. 

Approved April 30, 1945. 

No. 143, 8.1 [Published May 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 80. 

AN ACT to amend 71.35 (8) of the statutes, relating to de­
linquent income taxes. 

The people of the stafe of Wiscons·in, J.·elJ1'eSentecl in senate and 
asse7nbly, do enact as follows: 

71.35 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
71.35 (3) The provisions of subsections (1) and (2) shall 

apply only to income taxes ,vhieh shall have bcepme delinquent 
on or before December 31, * * * 1945. 

Approved April 30, 1945. 


